YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1674 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 7th - 8th May 2022

Vote in 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1674567 1415] 151 | 621 663 | 814 | 860 | 182 | 698 | 403 | 390 | 954 | 720 201 562 363 403 144
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From what you have read and heard, do you believe Keir
Starmer did or did not break the Covid rules by having a
takeaway and beer with colleagues at a Labour MP's
constituency office in April 20217
He definitely did break the rules 24 | 42 9 13 14 38 19 28 13 21 24 33 22 26 17 24 25 25 21
He probably did break the rules 30 | 41 24 26 | 30 33 | 31 29 | 24 27 33 33 | 31 28 | 28 33 29 28 29
TOTAL PROBABLY/ DEFINITELY DID BREAK THE RULES 54 83 33 39 44 71 50 57 37 48 57 66 53 54 45 57 54 53 50
He probably did not break the rules 16 | 5 31 24 25 10 | 18 14 15 17 17 15| 20 11 18 15 16 16 18
He definitely did not break the rules 5 | 1 11 10 | 8 3 | 6 4 | 1 7 5 4 | 6 4 | 7 5 5 5 2
TOTAL PROBABL Y/ DEFINITELY DID NOT BRE';KUIEE 21 6 42 34 33 13 24 18 16 24 22 19 26 15 25 20 21 21 20
Don'tknow 25 | 11 25 28| 23 16 | 26 25 |48 29 21 14| 22 30| 30 23 24 26 31
Imagine the police investigation finds Keir Starmer
himself broke lockdown rules and he is fined by the
police. In these circumstances, do you think he should
resign, or should remain in his role?
Should resign 46 | 40 48 51 48 45 46 45 45 49 46 41 47 45 39 46 45 47 55
Should remainin hisrole 32 | 43 32 31 34 38 | 33 30 14 26 38 44 34 29 30 33 34 30 29
Don'tknow 22 | 17 20 18 18 18 | 20 24 42 25 16 15| 19 27 31 21 21 23 16
Do you think Boris Johnson should resign from his role
as Prime Minister due to the police investigation finding
that he broke lockdown rules and issuing him afine, or
should he remain in his role?
Should resign 57 | 29 83 82 74 41 | 59 55 58 62 60 43| 60 53 62 51 53 59 77
Should remain in hisrole 29 | 62 8 9 18 47 | 29 30 14 19 33 50| 30 29 25 36 33 24 15
Don’t know 14 9 9 9 8 12 12 15 28 18 6 7 10 19 14 13 14 17 8
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